

PVR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1556 OF 2023**

Securities and Exchange Board of India ..Petitioner
Vs.
Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 1998**

Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Ors. ..Petitioners
Vs.
Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors. ..Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 309 OF 2010**

Unit Trust of India ..Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. ..Respondents

**AND
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2022**

Hindustan Lever Ltd. & Anr. ..Petitioners
Vs.
The Securities and Exchange Board of India & Anr. Respondents

Mr. Arun Siwach and Mr. Karan Khetani i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas,
for the Petitioners.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 15, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Called out for speaking to the minutes of order dated 7 March, 2024. In the cause title the date “**March 07, 2023**” be deleted and be substituted with “**March 07, 2024**”.
3. In paragraph 2 the words “till the adjourned date of hearing” be deleted and be substituted with “till further orders”.
4. The order be accordingly corrected and be made available to the parties.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]